UNOFFICIAL COPY
MG

. 0922616046 Fee: $44.25
El%%ﬁe "Gene" Moore RHSF Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/14/2009 01:51 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Sovereign Bzl Loan #: 0136314475 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Afterrecording return to;

Freddie Mac E:oan #: 397041233 OLDREPUBLIC TS Sovercign Bank 10-6438-MD4
Documents prepascd by: Sheri Madara 530 SOUTH MAIN STREET 601 Penn St. Reading, PA 19601
On (Date): May 752669 AN 0 a1

Parcel ID#: 12-25:415-205-0000

INOO0IH

THIS MODITCATION I8 TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL TS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TC 5E RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modificatioi} is effective May 1, 2009, between Minerva
Gonzalez (“Borrower”), and Sovereign Bank, (“Lender”) and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the
“Note”) made by the Borrower, dated November 29, 2456, in the original principal sum of U.S.
$192,000.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Desd 1o Secure (the “Security Instrument™),
recorded on December 7, 2006 as Document 0634140186, 111 Cook County Recorder of Deeds, Iilinois.
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the serformance of the Note, encumbers
the real and personal property describe in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument
as the “Property™), which is located 42643 North 72nd Court, Elmwood tark, Illinois 60707. That real
property is described as:

See description attached hereto and made a part hereo?.

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Yastrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modificatiod. In
consideration of the agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration
and Security Instrument as follows: The Borrower and the Lender agree that the provisions of this
Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security
Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower X is, is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but not been paid and the Lender has incurred,
paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or g
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and '0

L

M
4

-

Q\é_\
<




0922616046 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

expenses, in the total amount of $17,019.16 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of
the Note and Security Instrument. As of May™i, 2009 the amount,’ including such amounts which
have been added to the indebtedness (if any), payalile under the Note and Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $205,159.26.

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender,
until the unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal
Balance at the yearly rate of 4.50% (fixed rate), beginning May 1, 2009. The Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $922.32, beginning on the 1st day of June,
2009, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on May 1, 2049 (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
modif:ed Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments to Sovereign Bank, PO Box 12649,
Reading, A-19612 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

Except to thextznt that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all of
the covenants, agrements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including
without limitation, th Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes,
Insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Modification shz1l b: understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Fisirument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, 2ne comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall bs incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Medidication as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification.
[Check applicable box(es)]

O 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

0 Modification due on transfer rider

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Mote or
Security Instrument).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have executed this Agreement.

SOVEREIGN BANK
Successoer

/ﬁ/(_/%




0922616046 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Constance M. Cocroft, Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BERKS COUNTY SS:

On this, the | day of JUU\L , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Constance M. Cocroft, Vice President, who acknowledged herself to be the Vice President of
Sovereign Bank, a corporation, and that she as such Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed
the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Corporation by
herself as Vice President.

3$QM$yKMU%@
NGNNSN Nt % rNoT UBLIC

. e TN Tu—
ﬂ\"—\' e 03("/0\\ COMMONWIALT T OF 2eNvav yaNt,

. 7 Hoarial Seal

Mincrva Gonzalez, It Sirotver {[ St‘g?no?éﬂ Shugaé Naotary Public
Ny of Baating, Berks Coun

My Commissior: Fg(pires Oct. 4, t2}(()()9

Member, Pannsyivania Associatien of Notaries

STATEOF  Tf)is0. s

iJi Il countyss:

On this, the 2/ «t(day) of  Jhay (month), 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appcared Minerva Gonzalez, Borrower, known te i (or satisfactorily proven), to be the person(s) whose
name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the
purposes here in contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T'nave hereunto set my hand and official seal.

" OFFICIAL SEAL" 6
{ (355:5 ‘%Hosteg _ ARY PUBLIC
: Notary Publi , State of Minois 2

i My Commission Expires 5

Original




0922616046 Page: 4 of 4

/ UNOFFICIAL COPY

) United General Title Insurance Company

Servicing Agent: Policy Issusing Agent:
Heritage Title Company Anthony Demas
5849 W Lawrence Avenue, - 5045 N Harlem Avenus
Chicago, IL 80630 ' ‘ Chicago, IL
. T13.831-4866
File No. HB3449
Exhibit A

/

LOT 7 AND THE NORTH 8 FEET OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 18, IN SCHUMACHER AND GNAEDINGER'S ADDITION TO *
CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF GRAND
AVENUE {EXCEPT!NG 2 ACRES THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAIC 3OUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25; THENCE WEST 20 RODS; THENCE SOUTH 16 RODS;
THENCE EAST 20-*0DS; THENCE NORTH 16 RODS TO THE PLACE OF THE BEGINNING} IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

T

P.i.N. 12-25-415-005-0000 1/ l/
C/K/A 2643 N. 72ND COURT, EV.%2wOOD PARK, ILLINOIS €0707-1649

United General Title Insurance Company Page 2




